JIS symbol
Round shaped cylinder Double acting/single rod
SCM Series
● Bore size: ø20/ø25/ø32/ø40
ø50/ø63/ø80/ø100
*1:  “No cushion” in the allowable absorption
energy indicates the allowable absorption
energy of the side that is not indicated (“R” →

With switch (Magnet for switch incorporated)
Without switch (Magnet for switch incorporated)
How to order
A
Model: Round shaped cylinder, double acting
A  Mounting	 : Axial foot
B  Bore size	 : ø40 mm
C  Cushion	 : ir cushion on both sides
D  Stroke length	 : 100mm
E  Switch model No.	 : Proximity T2H switch, lead wire 1 m
F  Switch quantity	 : 2
G  Switch mounting	 : Rail
H  Option	 : �Switch rail attached at shipment
I  Clean room specifications	: Exhaust treatmen
SCM-LB-40B-100-T2H-D-QP7
[Example of model No.]
*1:  Mounting bracket will be shipped with the product.
*2:  Refer to page 26 for the number of installed switches
and the minimum stroke length.
*3:  E  Switches other than switch model No. are also
available. (custom order)
For details, refer to page 309.
*4:  T8H/V switches cannot be mounted when the bore
size is from ø20 to ø40 and the switch mounting is
the rail type.
*5:  "Q" (switch rail attached at shipment) is not available
for the "Z" switch mounting.
*6:  "P5" and "P51" are custom order products.
*7:  Mounting 00 does not allow front mounting.
*8:  Switches are shipped with the product. Contact CKD
when shipment must be assembled.
Precautions for model No.
selection
Code Content
A  Mounting
00 Basic
LB Axial foot
FA Rod end flange
FB Head end flange
B  Bore size(mm)
20 ø20
25 ø25
32 ø32
40 ø40
50 ø50
63 ø63
80 ø80
100 ø100
C  Cushion
B Both sides air cushioned
R Rod end air cushioned
H Head end air cushion
D Both sides rubber cushioned
D  Stroke length(mm)
Bore size Stroke length *2 Custom stroke length
ø20 to ø32 10 to 1000 By 1 mm
incrementsø40 to ø100 10 to 1500
E  Switch model No.
Lead wire
straight
Lead wire
L-shaped Co
nta
ct Voltage Display Lead
wireAC DC
T0H* T0V*
R
ee
d 1 -color display
2 wiresT5H* T5V* Without indicator lamp
T8H* T8V* 1 -color display
T1H* T1V*

With switch (Magnet for switch incorporated)
Without switch (Magnet for switch incorporated)
How to order
*1: Mounting brackets are shipped with the product.
*2: When the mounting is LB, the cylinder cannot be
mounted on the frame if a bracket is already attached
to the cylinder. Refer to Safety precautions for
details.
*3: Refer to page 34 for the number of installed switches
and the minimum stroke length.
*4: Switches other than F  switch model No. are also
available. (custom order)
For details, refer to page 309.
*5: T8H/V switches cannot be mounted when the bore
size is from ø20 to ø40 and the switch mounting is
the rail.
*6: "Q" (switch rail attached at shipment) is not available
for the "Z" switch mounting.
*7: "P5" and "P51" are custom order products.
*8: Mounting 00 does not allow front mounting.
*9: Switches are shipped with the product. Contact CKD
when shipment must be assembled.
Model: Round shaped cylinder, position locking
A  Mounting	 : Axial foot
B  Bore size	 : ø40mm
C  Cushion	 : Air cushion on both sides
D  Stroke length	 : 100mm
E  Position locking mechanism	 : With rod end position locking
F  Switch model No.	 : Proximity T2H switch, lead wire 1 m
G  Switch quantity	 : 2
H  Switch mounting	 : Rail
I  Option	 : Switch rail attached at shipment
J  Clean room specifications	: Exhaust treatment
SCM-Q-LB-40B-100-R-T2H-D-QP7
[Example of model No.]
Bore sizeMounting
*1, *2
A B
CushionC
Clean room
specifications
*7
J
Precautions for model No.
selection
R
R
40 P7B D Q100 T2HLB
Code Content
A  Mounting
00 Basic
LB Axial foot
FA Rod end flange
FB Head end flange
B  Bore size (mm)
20 ø20
25 ø25
32 ø32
40 ø40
50 ø50
63 ø63
80 ø80
100 ø100
C  Cushion
B Both sides air cushioned
R Rod end air cushioned
H Head end air cushion
D  Stroke length (mm)
Bore size Stroke length Note 3 Custom stroke length
ø20 to ø32 10 to 1000 By 1mm incrementsø40 to ø100 10 to 1500
E  Position locking mechanism
R With rod end position locking
H With head end position locking